

Gujarat Pollution Control Board Paryavaran Bhavan, Sector-10/A, Gandhinagar - 382010

> PCB Id: 41245 BMW Id: 388553

Tele :23222756

Care BMW Incinerator (Old Name: Care Bio Medical waste incinerator) (388553)

Under the Rule-10 of the Biomedical waste (Management and Handling) Rules, 2016 framed under the EPACT'86

Authorization for operating a facility for Collection, Disposal OR destruction use, Generation, Segregation, Any Other form of handling, Reception, Storage, Transportation, Treatment

OR processing OR conversion of biomedical wastes BMWAUTH NO:BMW-360519, VALID UPTO:06/05/2027

Application Inward No: 66657, Date: 21/04/2022

CCA No: BAWH-119932 (06/05/2027)

File No:,

No of Beds: 8,000, Investment(in lakh): 300.00, Act: B,A,W,H

No of H.W: 3, Water Consumption(klpd): 3.00, Scale: S

In exercise of power conferred by this Board and after scrutiny of above referred application, Superintendent / Incharge of Care BMW Incinerator (Old Name: Care Bio Medical waste incinerator) at Survey/ Block No.230, Palavasana-Vadosan road, , Palavasana Tal: Mehsana Dist: Mehsana is here by granted an Authorisation to operate Health Care facility for Collection, Disposal OR destruction use, Generation, Segregation, Any Other form of handling, Reception, Storage, Transportation, Treatment OR processing OR conversion of biomedical wastes on the premises of

M/S. Care Bio Medical waste incinerator situated at

Survey/ Block No.230, Ashwamegh, Changodar Dist: Palayasana-Vadosan road, Under

CBWTF Reg. No: service pr, Valid Upto:

1. The Authorisation is granted for **8,000** nos. of beds with generation of

Type of Waste Category (Kgs/Month)	YELLOW	WHITE (Translucent)	RED	BLUE
Qty permitted for Handling	130,000.00	4,000.00	16,000.00	10,000.00

category of biomedical wastes. (Unit - Kgs/Month)

2. This BMW Authorisation shall be in force for a period of (5 year, Valid Upto 06/05/2027)

This CCA Authorisation shall be in force for a period of 5 year [up to 06/05/2027]

- 3. This Authorisation is subject to the conditions stated in the Annexure-I attached here with and to such other conditions as may be specified in the Rules for the time being in force under the Environment (Protection) Act 1986.
- 4. The authorization shall comply with the provisions of the Environment (Protection) Act, 1986 and the rules made there under.
- 5. The authorization or its renewal shall be produced for inspection at the request of an officer authorised by the prescribed authority.

Dt: 06/07/2022 Granted on: 05/07/2022 12:31:55 TPAV # B2HVQS1PSF



Gujarat Pollution Control Board Paryavaran Bhavan, Sector-10/A, Gandhinagar - 382010

Tele :23222756

Care BMW Incinerator (Old Name: Care Bio Medical waste incinerator) (388553)

Under the Rule-10 of the Biomedical waste (Management and Handling) Rules, 2016 framed under the EPACT'86

- 6. The person authorised shall not rent, lend, sell, transfer or otherwise transport the biomedical waste without obtaining prior permission of the prescribed authority.
- 7. Any unauthorised changes in personnel, equipment or working conditions as mentioned in the application by the person authorised shall constitute a breach of his authorisation.
- 8. It is the duty of the authorised person to take prior permission of the prescribed authority to close down the fecility and such other terms and conditions may be stipulated by the prescribed authority.

For & On behalf of Gujarat Pollution Control Board

D. M. Thaker.

D. M. Thaker, MS

p, ran manage,

TPAV # B2HVQS1PSF

Grant date: 05/07/2022 12:31:55



Remark: granted

Specific Condition :- Applicant shall have to comply with Standards for Treatment and Disposal of Bio-Medical wastes prescribed in Schedule-II of the Bio-Medical Waste Management Rules, 2016.

- Applicant shall have to comply with duties of the CBMWTF Operator prescribed in The Bio-Medical Waste Management Rules, 2016.

Encl.: Annexure-I

Issued to , Mr. Jagdish Patel, Care BMW Incinerator (Old Name: Care Bio Medical waste incinerator), Survey/ Block No.230, Palavasana-Vadosan road, , Palavasana Tal :Mehsana Dist :Mehsana (BMW Id: 388553)

Copy to Regional Office - Mehsana/ H.O

With a request to carry out periodically monitoring of above said hospital/clinic and submit the visit report to this Office.

Dt: 06/07/2022 Granted on: 05/07/2022 12:31:55 TPAV # B2HVQS1PSF



Care BMW Incinerator (400710)

Gujarat Pollution Control Board Paryavaran Bhavan, Sector-10/A, Gandhinagar - 382010

Tele:23222756

Under the Rule-10 of the Biomedical waste (Management and Handling) Rules, 2016 framed under the EPACT'86

Authorization for operating a facility for Collection, Disposal OR destruction $use, Generation, Segregation, Packaging, Reception, Recycling, Storage, Transportation, Treatment\ OR$

processing OR conversion of biomedical wastes BMW AUTH NO:BMW-353251, VALID UPTO: 22/09/2025

Application Inward No : 59235 , Date: 23/09/2020

BMW Id: 400710

PCB Id: 79195

CCA No: BAWH-109698 (22/09/2025)

File No:,

No of Beds: 10,000, Investment(in lakh): 1,500.00, Act: B,A,W,H

No of H.W: 4, Water Consumption(klpd): 30.00, Scale: L

In exercise of power conferred by this Board and after scrutiny of above referred application, Superintendent / Incharge of Care BMW Incinerator at Survey No. 1186, Block No. 3013/B, 3014/A, 3014/B,,Chhatral GIDC, Tal: Kalol, Dist: Gandhinagar, GANDHINAGAR Tal: Kalol Dist: Gandhinagar. is here by granted an Authorisation to operate Health Care facility for Collection, Disposal OR destruction use, Generation, Segregation, Packaging, Reception, Recycling, Storage, Transportation, Treatment OR processing OR conversion of biomedical wastes on the premises of

M/S. Self is a CBWTF Operator * * * * * situated at

-,- **Dist** : - Under

CBWTF Reg. No: 7, Valid Upto:

M/S. Self is a CBWTF Operator * * * * * * *, -, -, Dist: - is hereby authorized for handling biomedical waste as per the capacity given below:

(i) Number of beds of HCF: 10,000

(ii) Number of healthcare facilities covered by CBWTF: 0

(iii) Installed Treatment and Disposal capacity: 15,000.00 KG/DAY

(iv) Area or Distance Covered by CBWTF: 75.00

(v) Qty of Biomedical waste handled, treated or disposed: 15,000.00

1. The Authorisation is granted for 10,000 nos. of beds with generation of

Type of Waste Category (Kgs/Month)	YELLOW	WHITE (Translucent)	RED	BLUE
Qty permitted for Handling	260,000.00	26,000.00	39,000.00	65,000.00

category of biomedical wastes. (Unit - Kgs/Month)

2. This BMW Authorisation shall be in force for a period of (5 year, Valid Upto 22/09/2025)

This CCA Authorisation shall be in force for a period of 5 year [up to 22/09/2025]

3. This Authorisation is subject to the conditions stated in the Annexure-I attached here with and to such other conditions as may be specified in the Rules for the time being in force under the Environment (Protection) Act 1986.

> Dt: 13/10/2020 Granted on: 13/10/2020 10:52:32 **TPAV # 2J5L6R3G34**



Care BMW Incinerator (400710)

Gujarat Pollution Control Board Paryavaran Bhavan, Sector-10/A, Gandhinagar - 382010

Tele:23222756

Under the Rule-10 of the Biomedical waste (Management and Handling) Rules, 2016 framed under the EPACT'86

- 4. The authorization shall comply with the provisions of the Environment (Protection) Act, 1986 and the rules made there under.
- 5. The authorization or its renewal shall be produced for inspection at the request of an officer authorised by the prescribed authority.

- 6. The person authorised shall not rent, lend, sell, transfer or otherwise transport the biomedical waste without obtaining prior permission of the prescribed authority.
- 7. Any unauthorised changes in personnel, equipment or working conditions as mentioned in the application by the person authorised shall constitute a breach of his authorisation.
- 8. It is the duty of the authorised person to take prior permission of the prescribed authority to close down the fecility and such other terms and conditions may be stipulated by the prescribed authority.

For & On behalf of Gujarat Pollution Control Board

Grant date: 13/10/2020 10:52:32

TPAV # 2J5L6R3G34

A.V.Shah, Member Secretary



Remark: granted

Specific Condition :Applicant shall have to comply with Standards for Treatment And Disposal of Bio-Medical wastes prescribed in Schedule-II of the Bio-Medical Waste Management Rules, 2016

Encl.: Annexure-I

Issued to , Mr. Mayur Patel, Care BMW Incinerator, Survey No. 1186, Block No. 3013/B, 3014/A, 3014/B,, Chhatral GIDC, Tal: Kalol, Dist: Gandhinagar , GANDHINAGAR Tal: Kalol Dist: Gandhinagar . (BMW Id: 400710)

Copy to Regional Office - Gandhinagar/ H.O

With a request to carry out periodically monitoring of above said hospital/clinic and submit the visit report to this Office.

Dt: 13/10/2020 Granted on: 13/10/2020 10:52:32 TPAV # 2J5L6R3G34